performance of the Group since the financial year ended 30 September 2018.

The accounting policies and methods of computation adopted by the Group in the
interim financial statements are consistent with those adopted in the Audited
Financial Statements for the financial year ended 30 September 2018 except for the
changes in accounting policies and presentation resulting from the adoption of the
MFRS Framework by the Group with effect from 1 October 2018.

This is the Group’s first interim financial statements prepared in accordance with
MFRSs and MFRS 1 First-time Adoption of Malaysian Financial Reporting Standards,
retrospective adjustments have been made on the comparative financial information
other than those exempted under MFRS 1. The interim financial statements of the
Group prior to 1 October 2018 were prepared in accordance with Financial Reporting
Standards.

The impacts arising from the adoption of MFRS 15 are set out below:

As previously
reported as
at 30.9.2018

Adjustments
Effects of

adoption of
MFRS 15

Restated as
at 1 October

2018

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Consolidated Statement of Financial
 Position
Current Assets

Property development costs 219,134 15,377 234,511
Trade and other receivables 303,104 (21,459) 281,645

Equity and Liabilities
Retained earnings 257,234 (4,603) 252,631

Non-Current Liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 4,715 (1,479) 3,236

The Group has not adopted the following MFRSs, Amendments to MFRSs and
Interpretation issued by the Malaysian Accounting Standards Board (“MASB”):

SENTORIA GROUP BERHAD (Company No: 463344-K)

QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE FINANCIAL

QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page 2

MFRS, Amendments to MFRSs and IC Interpretation effective 1 January 2019
MFRS 16 Leases
Amendments to MFRS 9* Prepayment Features with Negative Compensation
Amendments to MFRS 119 Plan Amendment, Curtailment or Settlement
Amendments to MFRS 128* Long-term Interests in Associates and Joint Ventures